Educational Field Services
Western Field Office Contacts

EFS Manager Assistant Regional Manager
Patrick D. Hurley Leland Payne -
MSHA/EFS MSHA/EFS

1100 Wilson Boulevard P.O. Box 25367

Arlington, VA 22209

Telephone: (202) 693-9581 (HQ)
Fax: (202)693-9571

E-Mail: Hurley.Patrick@dol.gov

Denver, CO 80225
Telephone: (303) 231-5434
Fax: (303) 231-5550

E-Mail: Payne.Leland@dol.gov

Arizona

Palacios, Larry

MSHA/EFS

63 E. Main Street

Suite 303

Mesa AZ 85201

Telephone: (480) 649-5452

FAX: (480) 649-5662

E-Mail Address: Palacios.Hilario@dol.gov

Arkansas

Shelby, Brent

MSHA/EFS

700 West Capitol Street, Room 2420
Little Rock, AR 72201

Telephone: (501) 324-5281

E-Mail Address: Shelby.Paul@dol.gov

California

Williams, Isabel

MSHA/EFS

720 E. Carnegie Drive

Suite 100

San Bernardino, CA 92406

Telephone: (909) 890-5712

FAX: (909) 890-1557

E-Mail Address: Williams.Isabel@dol.gov

Bryan Harris

MSHA/EFS

2060 Peabody Rd.

Suite 610

Vacaville, CA 95687-6699

Telephone: (707) 447-0437

FAX: (707) 447-9816

E-Mail Address: Harris.Bryan@dol.gov

Colorado

Eric Johnson

MSHA/EFS

P.O. Box 25367, DFC

Denver, CO 80225-0367

Telephone: (303) 231-5434/5438

FAX: (303) 231-5550

E-Mail Address: Johnson.Eric.C@dol.gov

Sarah Nicholas

MSHA/EFS

P.O. Box 25367, DFC

Denver, CO 80225-0367

Telephone: (303) 231-5434/5663

FAX: (303) 231-5550

E-Mail Address: Nicholas.Sarah@dol.gov

Idaho

Kathmann, John

MSHA/EFS

Lake Pointe Centre 1,

300 East Mallard Drive, Suite 150

Boise, ID 83706-6646

Telephone: (208) 334-1847

FAX: (208) 334-1838

E-Mail Address: Kathmann.John@dol.gov

Illinois

Dame, Charles

MSHA/EFS

P.O. Box 370

Benton, IL 62812

Telephone: (618) 439-4355

FAX: (618) 435-4152

E-Mail Address: Dame.Charles@dol. gov




Iowa
King, Richard (Alan)

MSHA/EFS

US Department of Labor/MSHA

1615 Central Avenue

Fort Dodge, IA 50501

Telephone: (515) 955-3605

FAX: (515) 955-3605

E-Mail Address: King Richard@dol.gov

Kentucky
Joseph Fritz

MSHA/EFS

100 YMCA Drive

Madisonville, KY 42431-9019
Telephone: (270) 821-4180

FAX: (270) 825-0949

E-Mail Address: Fritz. Joe@dol.gov

Louisiana

Olivier, Joseph A.

MSHA/EFS

1992 Florida Blvd. Suite A

Denham Springs, LA 70726

Telephone: (225) 664-6732

FAX: (225) 667-8435

E-Mail Address: Olivier. Joseph@dol.gov

Minnesota

Amy Lindgren

MSHA/EFS

Federal Bldg, U.S. Court House

515 W. Ist Street, Rm 333

Duluth, MN 55802-1302

Telephone: (218) 720-5448

FAX: (218) 720-5650

E-Mail Address: Lindgren. Amy@dol.gov

Missouri

Weaver, David

MSHA/EFS

901 Pine ST.

Room 202

Rolia MO 65401 .

Telephone: (573) 364-0879

FAX: (573) 364-0305

E-Mail Address: Weaver.David@dol.gov

Montana

Montoya, Robert

MSHA/EFS

10 West 15th Street, Suite 2100

Helena, MT 59626

Telephone: (406) 441-1180

FAX: (406) 441-1182

E-Mail Address: Montoya.Robert@dol. gov

Nevada

Rhoades, Joe

MSHA/EFS

567 West Silver Street Ste. 401

Eiko, NV 89801

Telephone: (775) 738-2456

FAX: (775) 778-0930

E-Mail Address: Rhoades.Joseph@dol.gov

John O’Brien

MSHA/EFS

1000 Buchanan Boulevard, Ste. 4
Boulder City, NV 89005-2336
Telephone: (702) 293-4725

FAX: (702) 294-0893

E-Mail Address: Obrien. John@dol.gov

New Mexico

Powroznik, Steve

MSHA/EFS

2 Park Central Tower

300 San Mateo Blvd., Suite 407
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Telephone: (505) 254-2537

FAX: (505) 346-6776

E-Mail Address: Powroznik. Steve@dol.gov

Ohio

Hoblick, Jeff

MSHA/EFS

96 Integrity Drive, Ste. F

Hebron, OH 43025

Telephone: (740) 928-0479

FAX: (740) 928-0931

E-Mail Address: Hoblick.Jeffrev@dol.gov

Texas

Lankford, Laman

MSHA/EFS

17319 San Pedro Avenue

San Antonio, TX 78232

Telephone: (210) 403-5945

FAX: (210) 403-5946

E-Mail Address: Lankford.Laman@dol. gov



Utah

Norton, Kent

MSHA/EFS

Price Field Office

215 E. Main

Price, UT 84501-3035

Telephone: (435) 637-3051

FAX: (435) 637-4528

E-Mail Address: Norton.Kent@dol.gov

Fred Sanchez

MSHA/EFS

125 South State St.

Room 8220

- Salt Lake City, UT 84138

Telephone: (801) 524-3450

FAX: (801) 524-3453

E-Mail Address: Sanchez Fredrick@dol.gov

Washington
Keith Palmer

MSHA/EFS

Delphi Bldg

6811 South 204th St Suite 180

Kent, WA 98032

Telephone: (253) 395-9585

FAX: (253) 395-5159

E-Mail Address: Palmer.Melvin @dol.gov




Educational Field Services
Eastern Field Office Contacts

EFS Manager

Patrick D. Hurley

MSHA/EFS

1100 Wilson Boulevard
Arlington, VA 22209 ‘
Telephone: (202) 693-9581 (HQ)
Fax: (202)693-9571

E-Mail: Hurley.Patrick@dol.gov

Assistant Regional Manager
George Nadzadi

MSHA/EFS

1301 Airport Rd.

Beaver, WV 25813

Telephone: (304) 256-3323

Fax: (304) 256-3319

E-Mail: Nadzadi.George@dol.gov

Alabama

Alan Coburn

MSHA/EFS

135 Gemini Circle

Suite 212

Birmingham, AL 35209
Telephone: (205) 759-4123
Fax: (205) 290-7299

E-Mail: Coburn. Alan@dol.gov

Florida

Norman Zeman

MSHA/EFS

1662 Park Avenue

Bartow, Florida 33830-3139
Telephone: (863) 534-1610
Fax: (863) 519-6453

E-Mail: Zeman.Norman@dol.gov

Georgia
Maxwell, Wayne

MSHA/EFS

Building C

640 North Avenue

Macon, GA 31211

Telephone: (478) 752-7707

Fax: (478) 752-3440

E-Mail: Maxwell. Wayne@dol.gov

Kentucky
Combs, Debbie

MSHA/EFS

305 Morton Blvd.

Hazard, KY 41701

Telephone: (606) 439-2396

Fax: (606) 439-1851

E-Mail: Combs.Deborah@dol.gov

Blanton, Alice

MSHA/EFS

3837 U.S. Highway 25E
Barbourville, KY 40906
Telephone: (606) 546-5123

Fax: (606) 546-5245

E-Mail: Blanton. Alice@dol.gov .

Pruitt, Michael

MSHA/EFS

100 Fae Ramsey Lane
Pikeville, KY 41501

Telephone: (606) 432-0943

Fax: (606) 432-0943
E-Mail: Pruitt. Michael@dol.gov

North Carolina

Boggs, Ricky

MSHA/EFS

255 Commerical Court
Sanford, NC 27330
Telephone: (919) 774-8113
Fax: (919) 775-5954

E-Mail: Boggs.Ricky@dol.gov




Pennsylvania
Shabbick, Rodney

MSHA/EFS

Richland Square III, Ste. 100

1397 Eisenhower Blvd.
Johmnstown, PA 15904

Telephone: (724) 925-5150 xt. 123
Fax: (724) 925-5045

E-Mail: Shabbick Rodney@dol.gov

Swartz, Rick

MSHA/EFS

245 Butler Road, Suite 7
Kittanning, PA 16201
Telephone: (724) 543-6535
Fax: (724) 543-6535

E-Mail: Swartz.Rick@dol.gov

" Virginia
Martin, Fred
MSHA/EFS
P. O. Box 560
Wise County Plaza - 1* Floor
Norton, VA 24273
Telephone: (276) 679-0230
Fax: (276) 679-1663
E-Mail: Martin.Fred@dol. gov

West Virginia

Young, James

MSHA/EFS

105 Platinum Drive, Suite B
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone: (304) 842-4239
Fax: (304) 842-0613

E-Mail: Young.James@dol.gov

Shumiloff, Cindy

MSHA/EFS

604 Cheat Road

Morgantown, WV 26508
Telephone: (304) 225-6853

Fax: (304) 225-6853

E-Mail: Shumiloff. Cynthia@dol.gov

Woods, Danny

MSHA/EFS

906 Hensley Heights

Man, WV 25635

Telephone: (304) 583-6050

Fax: (304) 752-2335

E-Mail: Woods.Daniel@dol.gov

Cook, Sharon
MSHA/EFS

P.O. Box 790
Uneeda, WV 25205

- Telephone: (304) 369-5252

Fax: (304) 369-5013
E-Mail: Cook.Sharon@dol. gov

Browning, Mike
MSHA/EFS

818 Arbuckle Rd, Ste. 100
Summersville, WV 26651
Telephone: (304) 872-4001
Fax: (304) 872-0021

E-Mail: Browning.Mike@dol.gov

Vance, Jerry

MSHA/EFS

604 Cheat Road
Morgantown, WV 26508
Telephone: (304) 225-6853
Fax: (304) 225-2254

‘E-Mail: Vance Jerry@dol.gov

White, Preston

MSHA/EFS

110 Gott Road

Princeton, WV 24740
Telephone: (304) 425-8161
Fax: (304) 425-7552

E-Mail: White. Preston@dol.gov

Tessaro, Delilah
MSHA/EFS

1301 Airport RD

Beaver, WV 25813
Telephone: (304) 256-3337
Fax: (304) 256-3319

E-Mail: Tessaro.Delilah@dol.gov



